Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

09-28-2006 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 188

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Hirofum Katsuyu Kenji El Fujio IH B. Add	me of conveying part ni KOMATSUBA nki KOUNO BITANI HARA ditional name(s) of conveyance:	ties: ARA	cord the attached origonal cord the attached origonal cord the attached? Yes No	inal docur	Name and FUJI X: 17-22, A	Attorney Docket No. thereof. d address of receivin EROX CO., LTD AKASAKA 2-CH	ng party: O. HOME
Hirofum Katsuyu Kenji El Fujio IH B. Add	ni KOMATSUBA uki KOUNO BITANI HARA ditional name(s) of c	ties: ARA	party(ies) attached?	ſ	Name and FUJI X 17-22, A	d address of receivin EROX CO., LTD AKASAKA 2-CF	O. HOME
Hirofum Katsuyu Kenji El Fujio IH B. Add	ni KOMATSUBA uki KOUNO BITANI HARA ditional name(s) of c	ARA	• . ,	2. A.	FUJI X	EROX CO., LTD AKASAKA 2-CH	O. HOME
Katsuyu Kenji El Fujio IH B. Add	nki KOUNO BITANI HARA ditional name(s) of conveyance:	conveying p	• . ,		17-22,	AKASAKA 2-CE	HOME
A. Nat	ture of conveyance:		• . ,				
✓ Ass☐ Sec				l			
☐ Sec	ignment			В.	Additiona	al name(s) & address □Y€	s(es) attached? es 🛛 No
_		□ M	Merger (
	urity Agreement	□ C	Change of Name				
∐ Oth	er						
B. Exe	ecution Date: All - S	September	r 20, 2006				
4.							
A. Pate	ent Application No.((s)		В.	Patent No	o.(s)	
		Ad	lditional numbers atta	l ched? []Yes ⊠ N	10	
<u>AGE AN</u>	ALYSIS APPAR	RATUS, W					
			espondence	6. Tot	al number o	of applications and p	atents involved:
Name:	James A. Oliff			7. A.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	s <u>40.00</u>
E 0000	0165 11525153	,		В.	Enclosed ((Check No. <u>184517</u>	<u>7_</u>)
Address	P.O. Box 1	19928		8. Cre dep	dit any over osit accoun	payment or charge a t number 15-0461.	any underpaymer
To the be	est of my knowledge nail document.	1		ation is tru		·	
	Name and concerning Name: Nam	Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: James A. Oliff 1525153 Address: Oliff a Berry P.O. Box I Alexandria, Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledgethe original document. James A. Oliff Registration	C. Title of Application: WATERMAGE ANALYSIS APPARATUS, WMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff E 00000165 11525153 Address: OLIFF & BERRINGE PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and better the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 5	C. Title of Application: WATERMARKED IMAGE OF AGE ANALYSIS APPARATUS, WATERMARKED MPUTER READABLE MEDIUM Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff E 00000165 11525153 Address: OLIFF & BERRINGE PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bettef the foregoing informative original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122	C. Title of Application: WATERMARKED IMAGE GENERA AGE ANALYSIS APPARATUS, WATERMARKED IMAGE MPUTER READABLE MEDIUM Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. E 00000165 11525153 B. Address: Oliff & Berringge PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bettef the foregoing information is truthe original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122	C. Title of Application: WATERMARKED IMAGE GENERATION APAGE ANALYSIS APPARATUS, WATERMARKED IMAGE GENERAL MPUTER READABLE MEDIUM Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee 100000165 11525153 B. Enclosed of the best of my knowledge and bettef the foregoing information is true and correct the original document. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bettef the foregoing information is true and correct the original document. Date of the part of the part of the foregoing information is true and correct the original document. Date of the part of the part of the foregoing information is true and correct the original document. Date of the part of the part of the foregoing information is true and correct the original document. Date of the part of the part of the foregoing information is true and correct the original document. Date of the part of the p	AGE ANALYSIS APPARATUS, WATERMARKED IMAGE GENERATION METHOD MPUTER READABLE MEDIUM Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) B. Enclosed (Check No. 184517) Address: OLIFF & BERRINGE PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bettef the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached the original document. Date: September 22, James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,015

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Hirofumi KOMATSUBARA, Katsuyuki KOUNO, Kenji EBITANI and Fujio IHARA all of Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

WATERMARKED IMAGE GENERATION APPARATUS, WATERMARKED IMAGE ANALYSIS APPARATUS, WATERMARKED IMAGE GENERATION METHOD, MEDIUM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

September 20, 2006; and

Whereas.

FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of

17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of 277 South Washington Street, Suite 500, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 to insert here in parentheses (Application number ______, filed __September 22, 2006) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date:	September 20,	Idiropumi Komatsubara	
Date:	2006 s/ September 20,	Kafsuguki Konzo	
Date:	September 20, 2006 s/	Kenji abitani	
Date:	September 20, 2006 s/	Tujio Chara	
Date:			 -

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 018326 FRAME: 0439

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Hirofumi KOMATSUBARA, Katsuyuki KOUNO, Kenji EBITANI and Fujio IHARA all of Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

WATERMARKED IMAGE GENERATION APPARATUS, WATERMARKED IMAGE ANALYSIS APPARATUS, WATERMARKED IMAGE GENERATION METHOD, MEDIUM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

September 20, 2006; and

Whereas,

FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of

17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of 277 South

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 018326 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 09/22/2006